

BCC:ISD:110:16:275 Date: 13th June 2018

The Vice President, B S E Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 BSE CODE- 532134 The Vice President,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051
NSE CODE - BANKBARODA

Dear Sir / Madam,

Re: <u>Bank of Baroda - Revision in MOODY's Counterparty Risk Assessment - Intimation under Regulation 30</u>

We advise that Credit Rating Agency "Moody's Investors Service" has upgraded Counterparty Risk Assessment (CR Assessment) of Bank of Baroda and its London Branch as under:

CR Assessment	Bank of Baroda	Bank of Baroda (London)
Existing	Baa2(cr)/P-2(cr)	Baa2(cr)/P-2(cr)
Revised	Baa3(cr)/P-3(cr)	Baa3(cr)/P-3(cr)

We request you to take note of the above pursuant to the Regulation-30 of the SEBI LODR and upload the information on your website.

Yours faithfully,

P K Agarwal Company Secretary

ई-मेल / E-mail : companysecretary.bcc@bankofbaroda.com • वेब / Web : www.bankofbaroda.co.in